Achternaam
Adema
Albers
Ambachtsheer
Ameyde
Arisz
Asperen
Avoird
Avoird
Bakker
Bakker
Bakker
Banning
Barnard
Baud

Beek

Beek

Beer
Beijnvoort
Beks
Berenschot
Berg

Berg
Berkhout
Bleijerveld
Boerlage
Boerrigter
Boersma
Bohemen
Bolkestein
Bonneur
Boogert
Booij

Bos

Bos
Braspenning
Breedveld
Bremer
Brinkhof
Broek
Broekema
Brouwer
Bruijnincx
Bruins
Brussel
Brzeski
Bukman
BunA©
Carsouw
Combé
Cornelissen
Cornielje
Croo de Jongh
Croo de Jongh
Dam

de Priester
Dingeldein
Dirkson
Eerenbeemt
Egelmeers
Eijk
Enthoven
Exalto
Florijn
Fluitman
Folkerts
Gardyshian
Geerlings
Geest
Gerritsen
Geurts
Geurts
Goes
Gompel
Gool
Goosen
goosen
Graham
Grift

Groot

Groot, de

Voornaam
Brandus
Kjell

Tycho

Floor van
Boet

Joost van
Wouter van der
Simon van der
Jelle
Sander
Bjorn

Kika

Jan

Klaas
Rebekka van
Hidde van de
Dries

Jolke

Niels

Kimo

Iris van den
Annelot ten
Finn

Floor

Kees

Joost

Mart

Olle van
Daan
Wessel
Maxim den
Berend-Jan te
Steven
Martijn
Joost
Wouter
Philip den
Julie

Jeppe
Nicole

Eli

Lisa

Gertjan
Luuk van
Sara
Maarten
Marlies
Anne

Merle

Birgit

Luc

Lisa du
Mees du
Patrick van
Yedidya
luno

Pibbe

Ben van den
Kim
Vincent van
Maarten
Joaquin
Beer
Martijn
Lucia
Rafayel
Philo

Boris van
Floris

Anne
Juliette

Lisa van der
Max

Tim van
Milan
matej
James

Niek van der
Sacha de
David

Vereniging
AEGIR
PROTEUS-ERETES
LAGA

NEREUS
LEYTHE
WILLEM 11l
BEATRIX
BEATRIX
HUNZE

AEGIR
WETTERWILLE
OKEANOS
NJORD
WILLEM 11l
NJORD
TRITON
OKEANOS
NJORD

SKADI

GYAS
PROTEUS-ERETES
VIKING

Walt Whitman
PHOCAS
THETA

THETA

ORCA

BOREAS

LAGA

PHOCAS
DUDOK VAN HEEL
EUROS
TRITON

SKADI
ASOPOS
ASSER ROEICLUB ARC
LAGA

PHOCAS

RIC

ARGO

TRITON
NJORD

ASSER ROEICLUB ARC
VIDAR

VIDAR

SKADI

TRITON

SKADI

LEYTHE

LAGA

SAURUS
BEATRIX
BEATRIX
VIDAR

ASSER ROEICLUB ARC
DELFTSCHE
ARGO
WILLEM 11l
BEATRIX
VIDAR
PROTEUS-ERETES
LAGA

LEYTHE

AEGIR

RIC

HUNZE
LEYTHE
HEMUS
NJORD
DELFTSCHE
EUROS

ARGO

TRITON
DELFTSCHE
JASON

JASON

LEYTHE
PROTEUS-ERETES
ORCA

LEYTHE

Categorie 100 m
SB

SB 15,6
SB 14,8
DSA 17,4
M 16,9
LsB 16,5
M 16,4
M 18,1
SB
SB 15,1
M 16,7
LDSA 19,2
SB 16,9
M 16,7
LDSA 19,3
SB 14,5
SA
SB 15,5
SA 15,0
SB
DSB 18,3
w 19,2
M 14,9
DSA 19,7
SB 14,9
SA 14,5
SB 15,4
SB 15,3
SA 15,3
LSA 17,1
LSB 16,3
LSA 16,4
SA 14,7
SB 14,3
LSA 16,1
M 16,7
LSA
DSA 18,3
M 15,7
DSA 17,8
SB 14,5
DSB 17,2
M 15,9
SB 14,8

oss  07wvs [N

SB 14,8
DSA 19,4
DSB 18,7
w 19,8
DSA 18,3
SA 14,9
w 20,0
M 16,0
LSA 15,9
w 22,1
w 20,8
DSB 18,9
™M 16,6
w 20,4
SB 16,2
SA

SA 15,1
M 17,9
SA

w 18,6
™M 171
M 16,8
M

SB 14,6
w 20,1
LDSB 18,5
DSA 18,1
LSB 15,5
M 16,9
SB 15,5
M 16,1
M 17,4
SA 14,9
DSA 19,4
M 17,7
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Watt

732
864
524
570
631
635
465

814
601
396
560
601
390
918

830

451
396
846
366
864
918
767
773
782
560
647
635
881
958
661
601

457
724
500
918
550
697
864

864
380
428
361
457
864
350
684
697
259
311
412
612
326
659

810
488

435
550
582

900
345
442
472
741
580
750
670

846
384
505

Tempo

70
61
52
53
56
66

59
50
62
44
49
47
54

61
60

57
50

55
60
66
66
50
59
60
70
62
65
63
55
58

50
57
63
55
49
61
54
57
50
54
52
49
59
54
52
57
46

54
60
47
59

58
47

40
49
44

66

52
56
61

59
47
65
61

51

1 minuut

351
375
330
326
351
350
315

361
347
306
346
351
308
381

379
374

314
301
376
304
375
380
375

358
331
352
356
389
385
352
348

311
361
334

332
357
387
300 RP3
377
289
304
290
323
382
297
364
359
258
278
308
349
284
357

374
326

310

336

380
286
310
326
360
334
357
346
333
380
294
325

Watt

561
684
466
449
562
558
405

610
542
371
537
562
375
717

706
684

401
354
689
366
684
714
679

597
472
564
585
763
740
570
546

391
610
483

474
590
751

695
314
365
316
437
723
323
625
600
223
279
379
550
298
590

678
449

387

492

711
303
387
450
605
483
592
540
524
711
330
445

Tempo

51
51
52
41
45
48
46

42
41
52
43
44
40
48

53
50

48
45

48
52
50
58

46
47
51
54
45
47
50
41

45
44
50

48
43
51
48
47
40
44
41
43
48
43
46
45
43

46
49
42
47

52
44

36

41

55

47

48

49

42

35

40

51

42

2000 m
06:12,4
06:20,2
06:16,1
07:09,8
06:51,6

06:35,4
07:07,5
06:04,7
06:11,3
06:40,5
07:20,9
06:27,4
06:36,0
07:35,3
06:09,3
06:14,1
06:08,9
06:19,0
06:08,4
07:05,8
07:42,0
06:14,6
07:25,5
06:10,9
06:15,1
06:26,4
06:09,2
06:24,5
06:56,0
06:31,1
06:29,5
06:06,3
06:07,3
06:26,8
06:42,4
06:26,7
07:23,1
06:17,1
06:58,9
05:58,0
06:41,4
06:26,8
06:18,5
07:42,1
06:14,7
07:40,2
07:34,7
07:44,5
07:20,0
06:12,4
07:54,6
06:34,6
06:33,4
08:23,3
08:19,6
07:25,6
06:47,7
08:10,6
06:35,5
06:06,4
06:14,1
07:01,6
06:05,2
07:27,0
07:05,7
06:52,0
06:47,6
06:11,4
07:53,0
07:29,2
07:12,3
06:27,1
07:03,8
06:39,2
06:38,9
06:40,7
06:06,0
07:52,2
07:02,1

Watt
434
407
421
282
321

362
287
462
438
349
262
386
361
238
445
428
447

448
290
227
426
254
439
426
388
445
394
311
374
380
455
453
387
344
387
258
418
305
488
347
387
413
227
426
230
238
224
263
434
210
365
369
176
180
253
331
190
362
455
428
299
460
249
290
320
331
438
212
247
278
386
294
352
351
343
457
216
298

Tempo
36
34
38
33
32

34
33

35
29
35
34
35
33
33
36
34
34
36
33
30

36
34

37
32
36
34
38
36

36
35
30
34
34
35
34
34
35

34
33
36

34
31
33
33
33
34
31
31
31
34
34
33
34
34
36
31
34
32
29
30
31
33
33
37
36
36
32
30
32
31
34
32
31

6000 m
19:46,4
20:30,5
20:15,8
22:36,8
22:57,5

21:13,9
23:07,2

20:08,9
22:02,1
23:33,0
20:40,8
21:18,0

20:05,2
20:06,0
20:35,9
20:36,9
19:51,8
22:52,2
25:13,8
20:23,4
23:39,9
19:56,2
20:14,8

20:51,6
22:36,0
20:55,2
20:56,4
19:44,7
19:56,6
20:32,4
21:26,7
20:30,8
24:20,5

Blessure

21:40,9
20:44,4
20:57,7
23:57,9RP3
19:59,1
24:12,9
24:17,2
24:36,4

19:57,6

21:19,4
21:14,1
26:27,5

23:27,8
21:27,9

21:33,6

20:07,7
22:43,0
19:39,7
24:17,2

20:10,4
25:08,1
24:18,0
22:48,8
20:48,2
22:53,9
21:38,4
21:55,2
21:52,0
19:41,2
24:37,6
22:18,4

Watt

Tempo
30
29
31
28
26

30
29
32
31
28

33
26
29

29
26
26
26

29
31
26

30

30
29
29

29

29

31
29
29
26

28
29
29

30
27
29
29
25
29
30
26



Haasteren
Hagoort
Halkes
Hania
Hazelaar
Hebel
Heddema
Helvoort
Hereijgers
Hesselink
Heuvel
Hoeven
Hofmeester
Hofstee
Hoogen
Houben
Huijben
Hutter
Hutter
Huzen
lJpma
Immeker
Isselt
Jansen
Jansen
Jong
Jordan
Jordan
Kamminga
Kaper
Keijzer
Keijzer
Kernkamp
Kerr
Kettler
Klijnjan
Kluvers
Knevel
Knowles
Koker
Koningh
Koningh
Koopman
Korthals
Koster
Kraaij
Krijgsveld
Kuppens
Lakke
Lammerse
Lanooij
Lauwers
Lee
Leerink
Leeuwenburgh
Lelij
Lemm
Lieon
Lipman
Lobéé
Lubbert
Martini
Matthijssen
Meer
Meijer
Meijssen
Meruma
Mierlo
Molenaar
Mulder
Mulder
Mulder
Niersen
Nieuwenhuizen
Nordemann
Nottrot
Oderkerk
Oelderik
Oerlemans
Oldenmenger

Ommeren

Daan van

Jik

Mees

Dieke
Sander
Nienke von
Jorrit

Timo van
Hidde Hessel
Wessel
Jessica van den
Daan van der
Robin
Jeroen
Gunnar van den
Sara

Emma
Carlijn
Sjoerd

Erwin

Marije
Jelmer
Joaquin
Rosie
Rombout
Jody de

Tim

Tim

Martine
Nora

Robin

Lucas
Jonathan
lain

Tosca

Tim

Joris

Lydia

Owen

Dogus

Koen de

Tijs de
Sophie
Thom

Pau

Tom van
Nykle

Ole Merlijn
Johannes
Djoeke
Agnes

Bart

Lieke van der
Anna
Margot
Lisanne van der
Youri

Niek

Lars

Sander

Tijn

Martini

Pim

Wouter van der
Stijn

Vosse

Isis
Annelouk van
Olav
Willemijn
Boris Jens
Arno

Vienna van
Lieke van
Sarah

Joram
Tamara
Bibianne
Marek

Dani

Dirk-Jan van

LAGA

SKADI
DELFTSCHE

LAAK
PROTEUS-ERETES
SKADI

LAGA

SKOLL
PROTEUS-ERETES
AEGIR
PROTEUS-ERETES
LAGA

BEATRIX

ASSER ROEICLUB ARC
WETTERWILLE
LAAK

OKEANOS

SKADI

TRITON

PHOCAS
PROTEUS-ERETES
ZWOLSCHE
BEATRIX

LEYTHE
SPAARNE

NJORD

SPAARNE
SPAARNE
PROTEUS-ERETES
ASSER ROEICLUB ARC
ORCA

HUNZE

HEMUS

WILLEM 11l

ORCA
PROTEUS-ERETES
GYAS

ORCA

MAAS

VIDAR

LAGA

NJORD
PROTEUS-ERETES
SKADI

SKADI

SAURUS
SAURUS

WILLEM 11l
PROTEUS-ERETES
ASOPOS

TRITON

TRITON

ARGO

TRITON

NJORD

ORCA

THETA

ORCA

LAGA

SKADI

HUNZE

LAGA

ORCA

LAGA

NJORD
PROTEUS-ERETES
TRITON
PROTEUS-ERETES
SKOLL

LAGA

NEREUS

LAGA

SKADI

SKADI

RIC
PROTEUS-ERETES
BEATRIX

ORCA

SKADI

NEREUS

LAGA

LDSA

LDSA
SB
DSA
DSB
DSA
DSA
SA
SB
SA
SA

SA
SB
SB
LSA
SA
DSB
DSA
SB
DSB
SB
SB
DSB
DSB

SB
LDSA
DSB
LSA
DSA
LsB

15,9
18,9
16,5
18,1

18,4
15,2
Blessure
16,5

18,4
15,3
18,8
17,6
15,5
18,7
19,2
18,1
15,6
14,7
17,8
17,0
17,8
18,1
16,1
18,2
17,4
17,4
18,8
19,6
18,2

17,6
18,8
15,3

18,2
16,3
15,2
14,5
14,5
18,6
14,7
18,7

14,9
16,6
14,5
17,6
20,0
14,8
Blessure
17,8
17,7
17,3
15,3
15,5
15,4
14,9

14,4
14,8
14,4
16,1

17,9
16,7
13,7RP3
17,5
15,2
15,0
18,0
18,5
18,2
16,2
19,9
18,5
Ziek
17,3
16,1
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697
415
623
472

450
797

623

449

415
505
752
428
396
472
738
881
496

489
472
671
465
535
535
421
370
465

505
421
782

465
647
796
926
918
435
881
428

846
612
918
505
350
863

497
505
541
788
752
767
856

937
863
934
671

488
601
1077
522
797
830
480
442
465
658
355
442

541
671

66
64

41

62
59

62

56
58
49
58
41
59
60
58
57
51
48
54
50
52
51
55
55
51
49

54

59

59
75
58
65
55
65

56
50
58
43
60
61

57
51

55
58
50
60

61
60
54
49

64
61
65
48
48
52
60
71

57

51

58
59

315
350
315

308
370
Blessure
347

316
374
305
322
355
307

318
369
380
323
335
322
318
348
327
332
332
300
290
315

312
365

322
357

388
384
309
374
310

381

382
328

385
Blessure
320
332
327
370
374
377
Ziek

397
386

355

322
338
399 RP3
328
379
378
324
320
311
354
302
313
Ziek
327
351

406
556
406

379
659

409
678
368
433
580
375

417
651
711
437
488
433
417
546
454
475
475
350
316
406

394
630

434
591

758
734
383
678
391

718

723
458

740

426
474
454
659
679
697

807
746

580

434
501
820
462
705
702
441
425
391
575
358
398

455
562

51

40

48
48

47

46
48
49
39
49
39

50
46
47
46
45
53
44
47
52
50
50
47
39

52
56

48

48
56
41
52
52

47

46
39

46

54
48

48
48
57

48
50

43

52
47
50
41
42
49
51
51
36
55
49

47
53

06:15,7
07:18,5
06:43,0
07:25,8
06:16,8
07:27,8
06:29,2
Blessure
06:28,5
06:04,1
07:16,9
06:12,5
07:20,9
07:06,1
06:32,9
07:37,9
07:35,0
06:55,9
06:08,9
06:07,9
07:04,0
06:49,0
07:08,9
07:14,3
06:37,6
07:04,8
06:48,8
06:48,8
07:32,3
07:46,4
07:26,9
06:12,1
06:54,9
06:57,9
07:09,5
06:19,7
06:22,1
07:13,1
06:45,2
06:01,0
06:16,8
06:10,7
07:21,7
06:12,8
07:13,5
06:28,6
06:05,8
07:09,8
06:15,5
07:12,6
07:27,4
06:00,9
Blessure
07:16,1
06:57,4
07:08,4
06:22,4
06:20,8
06:09,2
Ziek
06:28,8
06:12,6
06:12,0
05:59,4
06:20,1
06:08,7
07:16,1
07:08,7
05:43,0 RP3
07:05,2
06:10,5
06:17,6
07:08,9
07:18,5
07:36,1
06:24,1
07:43,3
07:17,5
Ziek
07:15,3
06:40,1

423
266
343
253
419
250
380

382
463
269
434
261
290
371
234
238
311
447
451
294
327
284
273
356
292
328
328
242
221
251
435
314
303
283
409
402
276
337
474
419
441
260
432
275
382
458
283
423
277
250
477

270
309
285
401
406
446

381
434
435
483
408
447
270
284
555
291
440
416
284
266
236
395
225
268

272
350

34
35
32
32
34
35
31

34
35
34

33
36

34
34
34
37
35
33
34
32
40
33
35
36
36
36
30
35
34
33

32
36

19:56,7
23:29,6
31:10,8
23:55,3
20:11,3
23:51,6
21:05,8
Blessure
20:18,6
19:36,1
23:07,2
19:59,0
23:20,9
23:12,6
20:59,9
Blessure
23:51,6
22:32,9

19:51,5
22:47,6
21:58,8

23:03,8
21:21,6
22:39,2
22:12,0
22:12,0
24:29,2
24:26,4
DNS

22:00,0
22:36,3
20:48,2
20:46,9
23:07,4
21:44,8
19:26,0
20:17,8
20:17,1
23:37,8
DNF
22:51,3

19:39,4
22:32,7
20:11,2

23:44,5
19:29,4
Blessure
Blessure
22:08,5
22:19,7
20:48,2
20:54,8
19:39,5
Ziek

20:19,5
20:17,7
19:26,9
20:27,0
20:03,4
23:10,3
22:44,4
18:38,5 RP3
22:37,4
19:38,0
20:28,7
22:45,7
23:17,7
24:37,9
20:48,6
24:06,1
23:06,3
Ziek
22:51,4
21:29,6

353
216

205
340
206
299

335
372
227
351
220
224
303

206
244

358
236
264

228
287
241
256
256
191
192

255
242
311
312
227
273
381
331
335
212

235

370
245
340

209
379

258
252
311
307
368

334
336
381
327
347
225
238
432
242
370
327
237
222
188
311
200
227

236
283

31
31
27
28
29
31
27

28
31

29
29
28

28
29
30
29

29
35
31
28
28

29

29
29
28
29

29
28
31
28
28
29
28

28
31
30

31

26

29

30

29
31



Ooink
Oord, van der
Otterloo
Pals
Palsma
Pantano
Parlevliet
Peeters
Pereboom
Perotti

Pijl

Plas
Pluijmert
Poll
Postma
Prins

Pruijs
Pruissen
Puts
Rademaker
Reincke
Reintjes
Reith
Remijnse
Rijswijk
Rooijakkers
Rootliep
Roovers
Ruiken
Ruiter
Ruiter
Rutten
Salverda
Sande
Santerse
Schenck
Scheper
Schop
Schwarz
Segers
Simons
Slagter
Slits
Slooten
Sluijs

Smit
Sneijders
Steegman
Steen
Stienstra
Stork
Streun
Struik
Stuhlmacher
Suichies
Supit
Swuste
Talsma
Tempelman
Tenhagen
Thuis
Tiemeijer
Tilanus
Tilleman
Tilli
tolmeijer
Toonen
Toonen
Torensma
Tsiamparlis
Tubbergen
Van den Berg
van der Mispel
Vasiliev
Veen
Veldhuis
Veldkamp
Verbeek
Verhoeven
Verouden

Verreck

Héléne
Rinse
Hannah
Fréderique
Cornelus
Paolo
Aniela
Roos
Joris
Gianni
Marieke van der
Erik van der
Robert
Brian

Sten
Rianne
Rosemarijn
Stijn van
Aurianne
Evie
Maarten
Niels
Brecht
Nathan
Isa van
Roos
Sjoerd
Bart

Thijs

Wia
Guido de
Dolf

Jorn

Tom van der
Pleun
Jaap
Sjoerd
Victor

Gijs.
Albert
Jasper
Stefan
Irene
Mats van
Nathan van der
Adam
Vera
Tristan
Casper van der
Amber
Maarten
Ruben van
llse

Malte
Viviana
Alex
Leanne
Ties

Emiel
Cyrelle
Alexander
Robert
Antonie
Max

Gijs.

gijs

Alex

Alex
Rosalie
Lysandros
Sophie
Martijn
Mieke
Georg
Pieter van
Tjalling
Charlotte
Hilmar
Maureen
Lis

Joost

DELFTSCHE
LEYTHE
NJORD
OKEANOS
OKEANOS
LAGA
ORCA
TRITON
AEGIR
WILLEM 11l
SKADI
ORCA
JASON
THETA
PHOCAS
TRITON
OKEANOS
PHOCAS
OKEANOS
PROTEUS-ERETES
NJORD
MAAS
DELFTSCHE
OKEANOS
PELARGOS
BEATRIX
AEGIR
LAGA
NJORD
ORCA
THETA
NJORD
VIDAR
PROTEUS-ERETES
PHOCAS
TRITON
LAGA
AEGIR
NEREUS
LEYTHE
WILLEM 11l
GYAS
ARGO
HUNZE
LAGA
AEGIR
THETA
LAGA
TRITON
PROTEUS-ERETES
SKOLL
MINERVA
ASSER ROEICLUB ARC
TRITON
PHOCAS
VIDAR
LAGA
GYAS
EUROS
EUROS
SKADI
THETA
RIC

ARGO
LEYTHE
PHOCAS
GYAS
GYAS
WETTERWILLE
HUNZE
ORCA
EUROS
PROTEUS-ERETES
JASON
TRITON
AEGIR
NJORD
SKADI
EUROS
TRITON
VIDAR

LDSA

LDSA

SB
LSB
DSB

SA

SA
DSA

SB

SA

LSA
DSA
LDSA
DSA

SA

SA
LDSA

LDSA

SA
LSA
DSB
LSB

LDSA
DSA
SB

19,2
17,0

Blessure

15,4
17,9
18,1

15,5
17,9
15,3
15,2
16,2
15,9
18,1

14,8
18,4
18,1

15,9
17,3

on

17,9
14,3

14,5
16,5
15,0
14,1
14,8
16,2
17,9
14,3
15,0

15,5
16,9
16,3

Blessure
16,7
14,8

v [

14,9
14,5

Blessure
14,8
20,6
15,4
19,1
18,5
17,2

15,1
19,4
15,7
15,9
15,9
15,6
17,4
15,3

16,9
18,1
17,7
18,3
15,8
19,0
16,3
14,1
16,5
17,8
15,7
18,2
18,8
15,3

PROFIELTSTEN DECEMBER 2020

396
570

767
488
472

752
480
782
797
649
697
472

864
449
472

697
541

480
957

911
623
830
999
864
658
480
958
830

752
580
651

600
864

846
918

864
319
767
402
442
550

813
384
724
697
697
738
532
782

580
472

457
710
408
647
999
621
497
724
464
421
782

53

58

53

60
63
60
57
53

61
62
56

50

58
61

63

56
54
49
56

67
53

55
53
57

54
65

60
62
62

61
47
66
56
52
52

52
56
53
59
49
61
52

1165

50
53
54

303
331

Blessure

373
324
320

362
318
371
378
356
359
320

382
307
319

364 WB
339

318
327
387

384
343
376
394
383
351
313
395
383

366
333
344

Blessure
346
383

334
390
377

Blessure
386
286
343
Ziek
311
335

376
303
363
359
359

333
380

335
325
326
311
364
298
349
398
356
319
368
316
308
370

361
470

673
442
426

617
417
657
700
582
601
426

720
375
421

627
505

417
453
751

735
524
691
793
728
564
401
801
729

637
479
532

729

483
770
918

746
304
522

395
487

691
361
620
595
601

479
713

488
445
447
391
625
343
551
817
586
421
646
409
378
657

42

47

50

53
48
50
45
50
53
42

55
57
48

59
49
47

46

45
47
46
45
54
51
44

48
42
43

42
59

46
49
48

48
41
50

40
40

47
48
46
49
44

47
1189

44
46
43

54
44
46
47
45
39
50
51
43
49

07:51,8
06:57,6
07:27,4
07:12,0
06:13,9
06:23,9
07:13,8
07:22,0
06:16,0
06:22,2
07:16,2
06:17,9
06:06,9
06:30,5
06:21,5
07:13,7
07:00,5
06:23,6
07:30,3
07:09,5
06:16,6
06:43,6 WB

06:32,8
07:17,6
07:03,3
06:11,6
06:03,7
05:59,7
07:01,5
05:59,9
05:59,5
06:05,3
06:24,2
07:17,4
06:00,7
06:11,8
06:27,0
Ziek
07:04,4
Ziek
06:22,2
Blessure
06:51,2
06:11,1
06:36,7
06:59,7
06:10,1

osa01 [N

07:06,1 RP3
Blessure
06:05,5
08:10,6
06:21,1
07:27,8
07:24,5
07:11,6

05:50,0 RP3
06:06,8
07:38,9
06:28,9
06:23,3
06:29,4
06:31,4
06:57,8
06:13,2
06:55,6
06:55,6
07:00,9
06:58,4
07:40,8
06:33,7
07:25,8
06:38,0
05:58,8
06:32,0
07:05,2
06:22,6
07:23,8
07:19,7
06:15,3

214
308
250
278
428
397
275
259
421
402
270
416
454
376
404
275
301
397
245
283
420
341

370
267
295
437
466
482
300
482
482
460
395
268
479
436
387

293

401

322
439
359
303
442

290

458
190
406
250
255
279
520
454
232
381
400
379
374
308
431
312
312
300
306
229
367
253
355
485
372
291
400
257
264
424

32
30
36
34
35
35
32
35

35
34
34
32
35
35
34
32
34
35
34
33

39
33
36
34
35
36
36

35
34
36
35
35

37

31

35

29
39
36
34
36
37
37

37
30
34
35
33
31
42
34
31
33
34
34
36
27

1333
32
32
32

32
39
34
34
36
36
32
35
36
35
37

25:03,0
22:43,4

Blessure

20:05,8
20:46,0
23:42,8
23:31,8
20:20,6
20:51,5
23:33,3
20:49,4
19:41,7
21:06,1
20:05,8
23:08,8

21:11,5
23:47,5
23:11,0
20:27,3
21:22,9WB
22:40,2
20:36,3
23:15,3
21:21,2
19:56,8
19:39,9
19:36,2
22:42,9

19:27,8
19:57,6

23:28,1
19:30,4
20:00,0
20:41,9
20:40,8
22:40,4
21:27,3
20:41,1
Blessure
22:07,3
20:06,2
21:26,8
22:33,1
19:53,4
20:14,7
22:54,4 RP3
Blessure
19:47,7
26:05,9
20:13,6
Ziek
23:48,4

Blessure

20:09,4
24:00,8
20:54,4
20:25,4

21:15,8
23:19,0
20:15,1
22:14,2
22:14,2
22:24,3
22:29,6
24:25,7
21:27,6
23:44,6
21:29,2
19:25,0
20:57,6
22:56,6
20:41,3
23:14,0
23:32,7
20:23,7

178
239

345
313
210
215
333
309
215
310
367
298
346
226

294
208
225
327
285
241
320
222

353
368
372
239

380
352

217
378
350
317
317
240
283
317

259
345
284
244
356
338
233

362
158
339

208

343
202
306
329

291
221
338
255
255
249
246
192
283
209
282
383
304
232
316
224
215
330

29
24

31
29
30
30
29
31
30
27
30
27
27

29
26

29
30

31
31
27
29
29

29

31
29
30

30

32
27
31

26

29
28
31
29

30
24
1412

30
29
28
29
31
29
28

30
28
29

30
28



Verstegen
Vilsteren
Vliet
Volkers
Vries

Wal
Walkate
Wassenaar
Wattel
Weersma
Westra
Wezel
Wijngaarde
Wolfenter
worm
Wouda
Wurff
Yates

Zeelenberg

Julia

Hessel van
Niels van
Femke

Bart de
Marg van der
Morris
Bente

Koen

Jitske

Olaf

Guus van
Jim

Jalle
maarten
Anne

Saar van der
Sam

Pieter

VIDAR
PHOCAS

LAGA
WETTERWILLE
LAGA

HUNZE

HOOP

LEYTHE

LAGA

LAGA

TRITON

VIDAR
PROTEUS-ERETES
WILLEM 11l
WILLEM 11l
ORCA

LAGA

LEYTHE

LAGA

17,6
14,3
16,2
19,7
16,3

16,8
19,7
16,7
18,2
15,2
16,3
14,1
18,2
16,7
19,7
19,0
17,6
15,0

PROFIELTSTEN DECEMBER 2020

514
958
659
366
640

591
366
601
464
797
647
999
464
601
366
408
514
830

55
59
59
52
53

57
52
54
53
59
59
68
50
55
55
50
48
56

320
393
355
297
350

330
286
344
318
370
348
398

293
301
330
379

425
788
580
350
556

466
303
528
417
657
548
817

326
354
466
707

42
53
52
46
46

47
44
45
47
47
47
48

44
43
40
52

07:11,2
06:08,1
06:24,3
07:58,1
06:35,0
07:04,1
07:16,3
08:05,2
06:43,9
07:04,7
06:10,8
06:40,7
06:09,7
07:18,8
06:42,0
07:43,6
07:40,0
07:05,5
06:07,9

279
450
396
205
364
294
270
196
340
292
439
349
444
265
345
225
230
291
451

33
37
38
32
34
35
31
33
34
34
33
35
34
35
34
34
29
29
36

23:04,1
19:46,0
20:42,6
25:41,7
23:08,0

26:01,4
21:34,6
22:41,1
19:53,8
20:58,1
20:31,0

21:20,2
24:29,0
24:18,7
23:02,0
20:06,9

228
363
316
165
226

159
279
240
355
304
324

289
191
195
229
345

29
31
31
27
25

29
28
28
27
31
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